=SIXHAE77El&NY07

MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

DB-130G

R

INDEX

—
—_

S ® ® N R W N

B oM b B

H N

. KF

’F
i
1

f &
M &
st 4 B

W B OB R
Y iR B 3% M %
T ] f#

=& E ) e

&5 v B &
P i £3
B % ¥ B &

CAE b il B SR R

Total assembly

Arm bed & 118 BCCRSSOMIBS ** % et ranatuutneaesnuenssntasenstonetnearaaniriaesionsrsstsainsitioaseststsitonsseranban . Q

Thiead take-up lever & needle bar mechanism
Arm shaft & vertical shaft mechanism
Stich length regulator mechanism ==+ reeeesven
Presser foot mechanism e

Feed rock shaft & feed Iifting shaft mechanism

Ratating hook shaft & rotating hook mechanism -«

Lubricaton mechanism === - csereriaioeans

Accessory box & its accessories - reoermerees hees

Oil reservolr & other accessories =r«reemeeee

=EBEEENEST

.




TOTAL ASSEMBLY

2 4%

DB-130G §




AERAR

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES DB-130G

=) A
e/ (k-

@
\&q/_/-

e / ;

(12)

{13}




FERAR

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

B =il Common Parts

Fig e B Mo3-r N o ‘En_;:h_::.

No Paits No Ref. No. = - # Qg crption At 3 'f (f A= : gs

REE=88[F8
T M9 1180 080 W502069H01 3 L 1@ 118 Rubber plug (411.8) 3
2 M9 1900 080 W501374H01 p= Ly ® (419) Rubber plug (4 19) 1
3 M9 0880 080  W501320H01 2 Ly 2 (¢88) Rubber plug (48.8) 3
4 M9 1107 002 WS500092H01 F % o 11 64(40)%55 Screw 11/64(40)3<55 1
) M2 0570 080 W502078H01 = L & (457) Rubber plug ($5.7) 1
6 MF 10A0 584 WA468291H01 X ¥ # \ — Thread take-up cover 1
MF 1780 584 W458150H01 X+ hHh N - 2EhH7 Thread take-up cover 1
7 M9 1101 004 W466810H01 ST 3G 11/64040) < 8 Screw 11/64(40)X 8 8
8 MF BOAO 880 W344943H01 48 = Arm side cover 1
9 MF 80A0 691 W344944H01 2 F bOME Gasket for arm side cover 1
10 M™MF 20A0 135 P 674006X01 & ) 0Oil check w ndow 1
3 M9 2700 080 W486306H01 = L 12 27 Rubber plug ¢ 27) 1
12 M9 0621 053 S561111H02 / = & 4% =6 Spring washer for leg =6 3
13 MF 10A0 151  W452343H0) leg _ 3
14 M9 1102 011 WS00197H01 A W = <& 11 8440 7 Secrew 11 64 40)x<7 2
MF 11D0 101 W326261H01 it ¥ B16 Needle plate (B1 6) 1
15 M™MF 21D1 101 W324529H01 § i A16 Needle plate (A1 6) 1
MF 26B0 101 W322721H01  $t i (B2.6)7mm Needle plate (B2 6) 7mm 1
16 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 iR N 7 AAUIR Spring for shde plate 1
17 M9 0604 002 B 509070H01 F T v 3/32(86).-22 Screw 3 32(56)x2 2 2
18 MG 30A0 470 B 419208H02 A 1) 1B Shde plate 1

901 MF B80EO 470 W461757G02 2 A ) ¥ _ Slide plate complete 1 O O 0|0
19 M3 1102 004 W467880H01 7374 2 11 6440,X10 Screw 11 64{(40)~10 3
20 M8 5002 080 W472710H0 | L 2 (419) Rubber plug(¢19) 1
21 MF 20A1 B30 W331470H02 @& iR Face plate 1
22 MF 70A2 691 WA470264H02 #H 2 ¥ r o ER Gasket for face plate 1
DB-130G




AR

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES DB-130G




U ®) O O &
AEHR
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES
G @S Common Parts
Fia g3~ F dH3- ¢ 2 = N o @2 J{Z:RE::“"
No Parts. No Ref No. N - peuen Amt. §§ gle g glg -
Rea |5 & e 2 8|8 -
26 M2 1108 001 B 503B46H0T s+ ik A3 L 11 64(40) x55 Set screw 11 64(40)X5.5 1 [OOIRCIDOKOIO:
27 MF 10A0 180 B409034H01 % ¥ W (L) =VBXH Thee hole thread guide 1 000R0OKP
28 MF 20A0 476  W470268H01 2 A~ = # (ZUFiiav) Spacer for pre-tension 1 0000 O0!
29 MF 10A1 555 W501636H01 # F @ (ZUF-¥al) Tension discs for pre-tension 2 [DI00PROoIIL ]
30 MF 20A0 245 W475419H01 M & X F (FUFoal) Tension spring for pre-tension 1 0000000 C
31 M9 1104 016  W470267H01 14 A F 2 o 11/64(40)16 Screw type tension stud - 1 00CIODI0
32 M9 0503 065 S592411H03 E fiz £ x & =3 E-type stop ring =3 1 [O000OK
33 MF 70A0 180 W4B1446H01 % E @A (FUF-v32) Thread guide for pre-tension 1 000000
902 MF _70EO 550 W341647G01 7 UF > a > (i) Pre-tension complete 110010000
34 MF BOA0 1B1  W4B83484H01 # = A (F) Thread guide for arm center . 1 000 OO0
MF 83A0 181 W483485H01 % B M () (2EA7) Thread guide for arm center I ) =
35 M9 0909 003 WS01901HO1T . F F < 9/64(40)x6 Screw 9 B4(40)X 6 2 Piloolbiobloo
36 M9 1608 046 WA476469H01T M & + . F (EX\ENH) Thumb nut for thread tension regulator 1 OOOROLIL
37 MT 60A0 802 W476470H01 B 9 1k 2 (EXBEHBE) Thumb nut revolution stopper 1 00000000
3g —MN 10A3 245 W461785H01 M4 dk /< > (EXRME)(R®)  Thread tension spring 100 | OO
MF 10A0 245 W450071H01 1 & /v 7 (Exi8zn)(B40)  Thread tension spring
39 MM 11A0 556 WA477611H01 @ F WM # I (LREENE) Thread tension releasing discs
40  MF 10AQ 555 W444059H01 i ~8 M (-%I3EH88) Thread tansion discs
41 M9 0204 060 BS509216HO1 ¥ > (EXkiEERES) Thiead tension releasing pin
42 MF 10A0 553 B 418178401 5\ # Thread tension stud
43 _ME _BOA1 187 W4B6372HO1 % W U % = (k% 14BA2E) (128)  Thread take-up spring
MF B3A1 187 WA486372H02 % W Y /S ¥ (LI USM)  Thread take-up spring _
44 W453140H00 7 v ¥ a2 (EXBEHS) Thread tension regulating bushin: . ,
45 M9 0801 002 W500741HO01 ¥ % o 9/64(40)%4 Set screw 9/64(40)% 4
46 M9 1501 085 P 648001X00 O Y > 7 S1§ | Rubber 1ing 515
47 M9 1508 001 B 509088HO1 i+ ik x 3 ¥ 15/64(28) <8 Set screw 15 64(28)x8
48 MF 10A0 181 W452151H01 & S A (@) Thread auide for face plate
MF 1780 181 W470968H01 &% E£ A (BH) (2EH7) Thread guide for face plate
MF B80EO 210 W346065G01 L+ # M & # (38 (#4) Thread tension regulatar complete i |
_— MF B2EO0 210 W346065G02 .k % B B 3W (38) (B1h) Thread tension regulator complete i }
| |
DB-130G




K - SHEME —a=

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM DB-130G




K - AR
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

ﬁﬁ A ,_.'g?f:‘sﬂ& ) Comqlgn i{ans )
flg  B&3— b LEERE i . . (o Sln o oIS o
No  PansNo Ref No ® & & Picreren Am |8 B82S EIL 8
oo AR R
MF BOEO 580 W346054G01 X ¥ 3§t 7 (8) (§E) Thread take-up lever complete -t O
904 MF B2E0 580 W346054G02 % # & 7 () (E%) _ Thread take-up lever complete 1 o 11
MF 83E0 580 W346054G03 X # & 7 M) (212h¥) Thread take-up lever completa 1 )
51 M9 1516 001 WS00006H0T A+ “ ik A3 15/64(28)x13 Set screw 15/64(28)X13 2 000000
52 M9 1802 006 B503851HO1 # % ¥ # ¥ 9/32(28)X 14 Set screw 9/32(28)x 14 B (I ele]e) elefe SXeN
gy _MF BOEO 383 W4B4BO8HO1 7 5 > 7 (%) Crank 110 Qo
MF B1EO 383 WA486325H01 2 3 > 7 (&) Crank 1 O v
54 M9 1801 002 W500306H01 F  * T 9/32(28)»13 Set screw 8/32(28)>13 1 000000
55 M3 1608 001 B 504016H02 8+ ik x 3 1/4(40)%6 Set screw 1/4(40)%6 2 2000
56 MF BOAQ 662 W444058H02 §i¥732941F (EAS) _ Needle bar connecting link guide 1 0O 0000
57 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F  # S 11/64(40)>8 Screw 11/64(40)%8 _ 2 00000000
58 MF _10A0 325 W443934H01 M (i) Square block 1 0000000 L
58 M9 0815 002 W484210H0T F X 7 1/8{44)X45 Neadie clamp screw 1 78(44)X4 5 1 0000
MF 70A0 128 S 970010H01 3 3+ = $ DBX1-2-14 _ Needle OBX1—2-14 1 et e |
60 MF 21D0 128  S970001H01 3 > > # DA%X1 =1 Needle DAX 1 =11 1 1o S
MF 83A0 128 S970002H03 = < - it DBX) 22 Needle DB><1 =22 1 L O C
61 MF BOA1 181 W486318H01 % e #1 ixh) (31 Th(ead guide for needle bar 1 D.O'OOO OO
62 MF_10A1 181  W502073H01 A ¥ A (SHEAZNT) Thtead guide for needle bar bushig 1 00000000
g3 MF 10A0 664 WAS0055HOT St #8 x > . (T) (i) Needle bar bushing (iower) 1 1000l OO0
MF 1780 664 W457585H01 4§t # X % o (F)Q2@#~) Needle bar bushing (lower) 1 s o) i
64 M9 1102 001  WS500489HO1 2 uk x 2 & 11/64(40)<27 Set screw 11/64(40)>2.7 1 10000000
MF BOAO 660 WA4B6319HO1 &t # () Needle bar 1 D |
g5 MF B1A0 660 W486321HO1 it # (W) Needle bar o 1 or | '
MF _B82A0 660 W486322H01 it # (85 Needle bar ) 'Q
MF 83A0 660 W486310H01 st # (285 7) Neadle bar . 1 [ =] .
66 MF 70A0 663 W4B1449HO1 &t ¥ x % i (k) Needle bar bushing (upper) LN OIE‘O [o][e]e) e}
67 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 S+ ik X %3+ 15/64(26) 445 Set screw 165/64(28)X4.5 1 10200000
68 MF 10A2 740 W5H00003HOT 2 =z U F (@Giszsil) Felt for Needle bar bushing (upper) 1 j0GCOO N
69 M9 0881 080 W502944H01 = A 2 ¢BB (WX %/E)  Rubberplug $88 1 101018 0; )
| !
: |
I
! |
DB-130G




b #h - BREpR (% — 7=

ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM DB-1306G




4
L5 - BB
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

“t

P £#@3&%  Common Paris

Fig BELa-F 7 = R . 4 i iﬁﬁe:ﬁ%e:as‘:

No Parts Mo Ref No : ; = R en Amt 5,% 3 8 ;_"" S8 8

Rea |z zzlzsglz2
71 M9 0740 080  W478175H01 3 ia 2 (k&) 474 -10 Rubber plug for arm shaft27 4 10 2
72 MF 80A0 232 W486300H0T L # x & L (&) Bushng for am shaft left) 1
73 MF B80A0 230 W346047H01 t & Arm shaft 1
74 M9 1516 001 W500006H01 SEF ik X X3 15/64(28)- 15 Set screw 15 64(28) - 15 1
75 MF 70A0 234 W4B1452H01 Lk 2 < 2 ). id) Bush ng for arm shaft mddle) 1
76 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 G+ ik X3 1/4(40)-4 Set screw 1 4(40)- 4 2
77 MF 70A0 352 W476422H01 5 5 - (E#) Collar for arm shaft 1
78 M9 1606 001 P 911000X01 3+ - ik #% » 1/4(40)-7 Set screw 1 4(40) 7 8
79 MF 10A0 331 P 611003X01 % 1= B (F§) Bevel gear for arm shaft 1

905 MF 70EO0 280 W481451G01 el L W (M EUDA Feed cam complete 1 @
80 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 3+ ak 2 3 15 64(28)-105 Set screw 15 64(28) - 105 3
81 MF 70A0 233 W4B1413H01  F %8 4 2 1L 3 Bush ng for arm _shaft (nght) 1
82 M9 1473 086 W4B1476H0T & 1 /b » — )b LEeE Oi seal for arm shaft {nght 1
83 M9 1502 002 W500509-H01 T ¥ 15'64(281-12 Set screw 15 64(28 12 2
84 MF 10A0 682 W45B3500H01 » 4 I ®E Balance wheel 1
85 M9 2201 003 W461726H01 5. F + < 11 3228 10 Screw 11 32:28) 10 1
86 MF 10A0 744 W320448H01 7 2 74 Feed forked connecting rod 1
MF 2680 744  W327698H01 2 2 X (7mm) Feed forked connecting rod (7mm feed) 1
87 MF 70A0 384 W4S50961HOT 235 >70 K (gl Crank rod for feed lifting rock shaft 1
88 MF 10A0 332 P 611002X01 % = 2 (Fw Bevel gear for hook shaft 1
89 MF 10A0 334 P 611001X01 % & E_SH&T Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower) 1
90 MF 70A0 522 WA4B1418H02 ® # x % i F Bushing for vertical shaft (lower) 1
MF 74B0 522 W4B1696H01 % % X % N F 2{8A<% Bush ng for vertical shaft (lower) 1
91 MF 10A0 520 WA450080H01 & 8 Vertical shaft 1
92 MF 70A0 521 W481418H01 ® °= X % . E Bush ng for vertical shaft upper) 1
93 MF 10A0 333 P 611000X01 % = 5 Yyl Bevel gear for vert cal shaft (upper) 1

DB-130G




% 1) 5 BN SR AR

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM DB-130G

104

103




. @ O O O
X 1) SBEnE AR
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

@ #Z:@E&E  Common Parts
Fig g&2-+h AH2~F N R G lo'= olg o =% =
No Parts No Ref No. . = = Dgaeription Amt ,5_ f % _§_ 'f- % UE'J %
Rea Izzz|zzzz8
96 M9 0718 063 W481425H01 & {f = & (79X, 472%19 Set pin #7.2X19 1
97 M9 1501 002 W502945H01 F I ~ 156428 -85 Screw 15 64(28) “85 3 ¥
98 MF _70A0 153 W4B1677H01 & a # ER/TI Feed connecting | nk 1
99 M9 1504 002 B508963H01 F E 1564 28 10 Screw 15 64(28 - 10 2
100 MF BOAQ 152 W447221H 2 A 7 3 Feed regulator 1
MF B82A1 152 W33666 02 F 3 Im Feed regulator 7mm feed 1
101 M9 1513 001 B 508060 b kA= 156428 11 Set screw 15 64(28) ~ 11 1
102 MF 70A0 750 W479396H 2 7 = A3 Bush ng for feed regu ator 1
103 M9 0904 063 W479395 1 & x 72 Set pin 1
104 MS 2001 0BO W47939:HO0t 2 L = F3, /20 4 R bber pluo #20 <4 1
105 MF 10A2 572 B5H09 6411 U s F (BUlkX Spring for st pper pm 1
106  MF 80AQ 852 wW481688 01 1k E 14 Stopper pn for sttch length regulator 1
107 MF B0AO 641 W48 89 T & Scew bar 1 .,
MF 10A0 631 W33 75 1 L i 5 Da for sttch length reg lator 0 5 1
108 MF 11D0 631 W33 486 1 ¥ 0 4 Dal for sttch ‘ength regulator (0 4 1
MF 26B0 631 W331 H ¥ E| 7 Dual for sttch ‘'ength reg ‘ator 0 7 1
109 M9 1209 002 B50 8 E ¥ 28 X8 Screw 3 16/28)%8 1
110 M9 1000 085 S 648001H06 O Y > 7 #10(FT#8) O ring /10 for screw bar 1
111 M9 1207 003 B509288H01 A F = ¥ 3/16(28)x65 Screw 3 16:28) - 65 1
112 MF BOAD 632 W346067H01 L A — (k¥ B i) Reverse sew ng lever 1
113 M9 5003 053 B503895H01 /N 2 E £ (L/i-) Spring washer 1
114 M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 © Y > 7 46 # 0O 'ng for reverse sew ng lever shaft 1
115 MF 10A0 633 W450088H01 H EE N Shaft for reverse sew'ng lever 1 O
116 M9 1501 007 B509256H01 # % & F > > 15 64(28)~145 Screw 1564 28)“145 1
117 MF 10A0 708 W501378BH01 /» X 1k x #& Bracket for spring 1
118 MF 10A0 572  W447225H01 v o # N 3 SEEMA) Spiing for reverse sewing crank 1
119 MF 40E1 635 W462614G03 & E M & B (SO 2% $) Aeverse sewing crank complete 1
120 M9 0905 063 W501377H01 FE L (FRTIEX) Set pn for feed connecting link 1

DB-130G

16—



8 T RA1E R

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM DB-130G




U o O o B

1% T R fR
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

& #EE8&  Common Parts
F!g H&EIO—- b -?’[:"i“ = & o ; 'r:a—f—gﬁs:‘.-‘:ﬁ
Ho Parts No Ref No - = i Amt % g § -93 S % g g
Rea Iszz|azzlzg

126 MF 70A0 738 WA4B1477H01 3| 9 (BILY) Knee lifter rod _ 1
127 M9 1219 015 W481460H01 & ft ¥ % & 3/16(26)> 6.7 Hinged screw 3 16(28) <6 7 2
128 M9 1503 031 W481459H01 22 44 K W b (BIEFLI— Bolt for knee lifter lever 1
129 MF 70A1 950 W481458H01 #HI EHFL /- (B Knee Iifter lever (right) 1
130 MF 70A0 511  W481456H01 % {¥ #(BETE) Knee lifter connectng rod 1
131 M9 0506 060 P 587011Xx01 & 1§ *% £ > (BXfF) &5 24 Pin for spring 85424 1
132 MF 70A0 572 W4B81478H01 7 i & /X 3 (BIETLN- Spring for knee lifter lever 1
133 M9 041 8906 WH02957H0S > (FIEFLi- 4375 Tenson releasing pn 4375 1
134 M9 1504 031 W481459H02 £ 4§ & Jv F 15/64(28)X135 Bot15 64 28, 135 1
135 MF 70A0 350 W4B4212HOT & 2 )L X 51 4 o Ten-ion reea g ¢ 1
136 MF 70A2 950 W4B1457H02 ®I ETFL/1— (&) Knee |ifte ever | eft 1
137  MF_10A0 216 W502083H01  + % % & Thre-d g - 1
138 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 F T ~ 11 64(40)<55 Screw 11,64840)::55 1

MF 10A0 105 WA450580G01 i I ge Prassas foct 1
139 MF 21D0 105 W472730G01 & I 3 Pressar Foot 1

MF 1280 105 W331472G01 # I @3 _ Presser foot 1
140 M9 0939 002 W464016H02 = 1 9€440 -1 Scew 26440 <11
141 M9 1102 001  W500489HO01 @~k X~ 11644 27 Set screw 11 64.40) 727 1
142 ™MF 10A0 267 W5H02 81HO1 A 7 L EIE Bushng for presser bar 1
143 MF 10A0 262 W502079H01 ## I B Ep Presser bar 1

MF 11D0 262 W502943H01 ## X ¥ _EN Presser bar 1
144 MF 80AD 253 W487032H01 #®# I £ & &% L Presser bar liftng cam 1
145 M9 0800 086 P 625001X01 # 4 )02 — ) HEIFRFHL Ol seal for presser bar Iftng ca
146 MF BOAD 252 W4B6373H01 & I Lk 7 Presser bar | fter 1
147 M9 1109 001  WH00985H01 87 “ ik X 3~ 11 64(40)~ 66 Set screw 11 64(40) 66
148 M8 1508 001 B 509088H01 M+ kX 3 15 64(28)>8 Set screw 15/64/28) 8
148  MF T70A1 265 W481461H02 # I # 7 % Presser bar lifting bracket 1
150 MF 10A0 259 WE02444H01 f§ I /N 3 #E) Presser spring 1

MF 12B0 259 WH502441H01 # I »n x  (HE) Presser sp ng 1
161 M9 1118 002 B 509061H01 _ F 1 ¥ 11.64(40)¥10 Screw 11 64.40) - 10 1
152 MF 20A0 703 WA475491H01 #¥ A B (FINF) Presse b r gude 1
153 M9 3209 035 WA481436H01 ¥ ¥ 3 % > (I 228 63 Thui sc-. forpesier r1/228 63 1

DB-130G

12



KFRY Eh - ETFR ) SRR

FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING SHAFT MECHANISM DB-1306

154 155(155) 96

151 152 139

{165A)
{165A)




%) O _ )
KFEXEh - ETFTX Y $RR5FR . .

FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING SHAFT MECHANISM

BE #H@#s&  Common Parts

Fo. S&23-F Wit s~ b i . " —— @ |a'= 8x ol=|R o

&h & escription : sl s B
No. Parts. No Ref Mo Amt. % g % ‘é 8 g % ‘2_;

Red [22alzRa(55

151 MF 70A0 283 ¥ EUEEI) Shaft for feed bar
152 MF 70A0 278 GE ) FWORFER) Feed rock shaft crank (left)
153 MF_70A1 281 i ' Feed bar

154 M9 1103 002
155 M9 0806 002
156 MF_10A0 104

Screw 11/64(40)::5 _

Screw 1 /8{44)__\’_6
Feed dog

MF 11D0 104
167 M9 0315 0866
158 MF _70A1 286

C lvpe stop ring
Bushmg for feed rock shaft (left) (left

159 M9 1503 001 8971HO1 W7 YA X5
160 M9 1602 001  WS500C "6H01 RFUE AT
: 5

Set screw 15/64(28)>4.5
Set screw 1/4(40)% 4

161  MF 80A0 352 W482257HC = Collar

162 MF 70A0 491  W481420H01 s 5 & ) &5 Feed rock shaft

163A MS 0904 060 W50._-"+‘r‘f-_ HO2 E : U E8) 0 953X 21 Pm for feed rock shaft crank (rght
1638 M9 0906 060  w4BLiD/HOT Pk =-E ,59 533421 Pin for feed rock shaft crank (r _ht

...q-n!...-—n!_n-'_.a_nl..a_nm_.'._nw_n_.l,[;_._-| o [l Y | e i

164 MF 70A0 279 W43' 473H( U W (XFEB Feed rock shaft crank (right) -

MF B3A0 279  Ww4so! 8H01 i VR OKESR) _ Feed rock shaft crank (nght)
1654 M9 1204 003 B 508978HO01 A& F 3 - 3/16(28)- Screw 3/16(28) ~ &
1658 M9 1515 002 B 508963H02 * % o 15 64(28) _10 Screw 15 54(.».e]><1o Ol
166 MF 80A0 277 W486374H01 L+ T =& Y s (&) _Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) | @le) o)
167 MF 70A0 460 W481673H01 F T &8 Y @& Feed I/fting rock shaft ( )|l O
168 MF 70A0 352 WA476422H01 & 7 N - Collar for feed lifting rock shaft 20T
169 MF 70A0 286 W481663H01 LtTF _i!_ 2N (&) _ Bushing for feed lifting rock shaft (left)
170 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 #+ L1k £ 2 & 15/64(28)X10 5 Set screw 15 64(28) <105
171 M9 1502 050 WA481674H01 = - “Wiasher - 2
172 M9 1112 002 W501889HO1 ¥ 5 -~ 11/64(40)x12  Screw 11 64(40)<12 : )
173 MF 70EQ 276  W484828G01 i@ ($8) GEUBmETE) Crant_complete for feed lifing rock shaft :

DB-130G




P C 15 =
T#h - HRAE

DB-130G
ISM
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHAN




U
T - AR
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

(@ Hi@a __ Common Parts
Fig. B&L 3~ b ‘AHM2- b & ” i @z oz Sl o - |3
1 e il T TIs
Mo Parts No. Ref No B R A §§'§ §§ & ==
i ﬁig 223l28
176  MF 80A0 451 W346051HCI T & A 5 I (%) Bushing for hook shaft (left) - b
197 MF BOAO 450 W486311HO1 T e B Rotating hook shaft 1
MF B3A0 450 WA486311H02 T 3 (2184~ Rotating hook shaft 1
178 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H07 5 5 - T Collar for hook shaft 1
179 MF BOAD 452  W4B6309H01 T & X 3 0L & Bushing for hook shaft (right) 1
180 MF BOAD 688  W4B6304HO1 A 7 Pipe for hook shaft bushing 1
181 M9 5008 063 W4B6305H01 7 5 > & + — HBHt- Plunger 1
182 M9 0601 053 S561121H05 K % B % Spring washer i
183 M9 1515 002 B 508963H02 F T v 15 64(28) 10 Screw 15 64(28)X10 1
1ga MF B0AO0 154 W48B3i2HOT % & & Gu de plate 1
MF B3A0 154 W486312H02 % A | (2f85~) Guide plate
185 MF_80A0 572  WA4BB303HO1  J JL % 1% % Spring 1
186 M9 1503 001 B508971HO1 A7 i £ %> 15 64(28)745 Set scraw 15 64(26) <4 5 2
187 M9 1506 030 WA486327H01 4% % 5 o (@ilE) Or adjusting screw -
188 MF BOA1 572 WA4B6330HO1 7 i & /5 & (H:ME) Spring for oll adjuster
189 M9 0803 086 P 825002X01 # 1 ) o — b (Té Oil seal for rotating hook shaft DOCH ]
190 MF 70A4 740 W486324H01 7 1 A b Felt for hook shaft 1T 000 | |
191 M9 1251 030 W500190HO1 __ % % * ¥ 3/16(32)X67 Special screw 3/16(32)X6 7 1 I0I0 OO0
192 M9 1101 002 W500194H0t # 2 11/64(40)% 40 Set screw 11/64(40)<4 0 . 2 [C'OOIO0I0
MF 10A0 120 W218864H01 & v (HSL-8StJ /KHS12SM) Rotating hook {HSL-BS'J 'KHS-12SM) 1 |00 | OO __
193 MF 22B0 120 P 975010X01  # 7 _(HSL-AN/KHS 12R)  Rotating hook (HSL-AM KHS-12R) 1 ‘O O
MF 25B0 120 P 975005X02 5 ¥ (HSM-A/KHS-20RM2) Rotating hook (HSM-A KHS-20RM2) 1 L 100 O
194 MF 10A0 123  WA462632HO01 * E L (fRig) Bobbin 1 ofe]lele @)
MF_ 2580 123  W470215H01 # £ > (285 ) Bobbin 1 TS T O
g5 MF 10E0 125 P 976009X01 +E > 7 — 2 (RE) Bobbin case B _ 1 OO0 000!
MF 25E0 125 W473391HO1 K E > 4 — 2 (2f85%) Bobbin case 1 10 1.0
196 M9 1118 002 B 508061HO1 3 » 11/64(40)-10 Screw 11/84(40). 10 1 0D0CIOOOICO
MF 10A0 229 WA462633H01T ™M #1 ¥ i X (8:4R) Rotating hook positioner 1 [0OO0_ [ OO
197 MF 17B0O 229 WA470246H01 & # = 1k x () Rotating hook pasitioner 1 . O Q
MF _20A0 229 W468837HO1 W #i ¥ it £ (28%%) Rotating hook positioner 1 () o
DB-130G




i o B R
LUBRICATION MECHANISM DB-130G

201201 202 a4
1T oS
\l__




%aH AR = ® < ©

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

BE _ ##Egi&k  Common Parts

Fig. M~ K R -K ; . . @ o'y olala
escript e i

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. ? RS Amt 188 812553

Red a2z zlzzzl3

201 M8 09329 002 W464016H02 F F 9 64(40)« 1 Screw 9/64(40)<11 2

202 MF 80A0 601 W486312G01 ®m {1 R OHETx #H Ol braid fithing plate 1

203 MF B0A1 688  W476410G02 i 7 beptte H Qil pipe for arm shaft 1

204 M™MF BOAD 783 W346046H01 R A Oil pump (body) 1

205 M9 1103 004 W467868H0 227432 1164(40)-13 Screw 11 64(40)>13 3

206  MF 10A0 685 W470288H01 W iR E O1l pump impelier 1

207 M9 0810 002 W501133H01 F 3 ~ 1 8(44) 8 Screw 1 B(44)X8 1

208 MF 10A0 601 W461088H01 B i3 i Qi pump fitt ng plate

209 MF 10EQ 337 W502363G01 Fa 5 Qil pump screen

210 MF 10A1 742  W470250H01 = ’ 01l adjusting plate

1
1
211 M9 0402 053 W5H00297H01 »n 3 [E £ Sprng washer 1
212 M9 0801 004 W467881HO1 722 %1 % 18(44)<X13 Screw 1 B(44)x13 3
213 MF B80A2 688 W461745G02 1 7 Tuwga 8 Oil pipe for hook shaft 1
214 MF 10£E2 148 W444138H01 @& i (LETEVER ¢25%240 O braid for feed lift ng mechan sm 1
215 MF_B80AQ 780 Wb5H501092H01 & I 4 Holder for o _brad 1
216 MF 10E2 148 WA462982H01 # 2 (kFxEUBE 25 330 Ol brad for teed rock mechansm 1
217 MF 10A0 740 W502394H01 7 3 Nt Felt pouch for ret tn o f ter 1
218 MF 70A0 683 W484833H01 &K W 2 — Holder for o ppe 1
219 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 f = » 11 64.40) ~55 Screw 11 64 40,-55 1 RO
220 MF 20A0 731 W4B4209H03 b= —innq1 2 Oil return p pe 1 C

DB-130G




_'|9__

1 I & ¥E R 1%

DB-130G

ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSRIES

—222

223

226

231

@——227

o
&
o~

0
o
™




13 I & #E B % © ® ®

ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSRIES

&a =% &  Common Parts
Fa. I e R R R - ‘_a_:-_‘n.?:r.:w
script
No. Parts No Ref No. o o = fgcrtion Amt § 2 ; 2 3815 2
_ Rea zz:zlzzzlz8

221 MF 60A0 749 P B33000X01 “ B & 7@ Accessory box 1
222 M9 0701 099 P 463000X01 OP-—S 8| B Magnet block for reservor 1
993 —ME B0A0 187  WA486346H01 % W Y /< 2 iRE) Thread take-up sprng 1

MF 83A0 187 W486346H02 % M Y n 3 [EY Thread take-up spring 1
224 MF 70A1 419 W476426H02 B & T 4L ) Vibration preventing rubber (small 2
225 MF 70A0 419 W476425H02 B F 23 4L (XK) Vibration preventing rubber (larae) 2
226 MF 70EOQ 418 W481678G02 I L k& » i £ Table hinge wth rubber cushion 2
227 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 = £ 6 Washer for bobbn w nder 2
228 M9 0401 041 S 518132HMM A K F L 45K20 Scre v for bobbn winder 2
229 MB 02A1 608 P B42002X01 F » B ¥ Screw dr ver small) 1 =
230 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X 01 2 » B ¥ & Screw drver (midd e 1
231 MF 10A0 123  WA462632H01 E ~ iEa Bobbn 4

MF 25B0 123 \W470215H01 i+ E » 28w Bobbn 4

MF 70A0 128 S §70010H01 T L » % DBA1 2=14 Neede DB 1 2=14 4
232 MF 21D0O 128 S 970001H01 2 ¥ % DA-1=1i1 Needle DA - 1=11 4

MF 83A0 128 S 970002H03 = ¥ » §+ DB~1=22 Neede DB -1 =22
233 MF B0AO 137 P B31002X01 H -3 e O1l with oiler

DB-130G




milE. v /R AR
OIL RESERVOIR & OTHER ACCESSORIES

<
4

DB-130G

238

—
-

N

1906

245

(908)

(907)




) O
s, vV /R SRR . .
OlL RESERVOIR & OTHER ACCESSORIES

1

It R@zse  Common Paris
&l o il h ¢ o o =
No. Parts. No Ref. No ) een :"“ gé % ‘cE gglg g
CEB szl
236 M9 1101 004 WA466810H01 7= 7 1 % 11 6 ( <8 Screw 11/64(40):48 . 3
237 MS 1506 004 WAI67 6BHO02Z 7 5 ¥ 4 5 & 15 64(28) "8 _ Screw 11/64(40):<8 I 3
906 MF 20EO0 776 W338204G01 A b Ay — ($#)(BE-2) Belt cover complete (BE-2) 1
MF 25E0 776 W339679G01 ~ JL b # s\ — ($8)(BE-11) Belt cover complete (BE-11) 1
o3g MF 20E0 190 P 992002X01 % = f{+ H# 48 __Bobbin winder complete 1
MF 25E0Q0 190 P 992008X01 ¥ & [ i $8 28757) Bobbin winder complete 1
239 MF 60A0 734  W220627H02 EZ-—-I1#H/)~ Vinyl covor m 1
240 MF 20A2 691 W471440H02 Hh A 5 s bk N siE Gaskei_ft_r oi!_reser\roir_{smaﬂ) 1
MF 20A3 €91 W471441H02 5 2 7 O b, -1 Gasket for oil reservoir (large) 1
241 MF 70A0 578 W4B1685H0T B E 7 & = Knee lifier Lifting rod 1
242 M9 2002 002 W486334H01 F = L 5 16(28) 10 Oil dran screw 5 16(28) 10 |
243 M9 7001 052 W470200H01 4% % E £ Washer 2
907 MF 40EOQ 727 W341682G02 B +t # & # #H Knee lifter complete
244 MF B0AO 139 P 997000X04 & = ! Oil reservor 2
908 MF BOEO 139 W486352G01 # 3 M 0il reservoir complete 1
245 MF 10EQ 1482 w227 1 = T O1 can 1

DB-130G

— 22



P £

MEMDO DB-130G




HESE=—NS

ez ¢




	Mitsubishi DB-130G-1 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-2 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-3 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-4 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-5 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-6 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-7 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-8 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-9 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-10 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-11 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-12 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-13 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-14 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-15 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-16 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-17 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-18 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-19 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-20 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-21 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-22 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-23 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-24 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-25 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-130G-26 copy

